CANAMEX RESOURCES CORP.

Suite 303, 595 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. V6C 2T5 Telephone: (604) 336-8612 Fax: (604) 718-2808 www.canamex.us

NEWS RELEASE

Canamex Resources Corp. Conference Call Scheduled for Tuesday February 5, 2013 at 1:00 PM EST (10:00 AM PST)

(Vancouver, British Columbia), February 4, 2013: Canamex Resources Corp. (TSX-V: CSQ) (OTCQX: CNMXF) (FSE: CX6) announces that an investor conference call with Chairman and CEO Robert Kramer will be held on Tuesday, February 5, 2013, at 1:00 pm Eastern time (10:00 am Pacific time). Mr. Kramer will address activities at the Bruner gold project, Nye County, Nevada and the Aranka North gold project, Guyana, South America.

To participate, please dial 416-764-8652 or 888-396-8063 and request access to the "Canamex Resources Conference Call."

As soon as it is available, Canamex will post a link to a recording of the conference call on its website: www.canamex.us.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

SIGNED: "Robert Kramer"

Robert Kramer, Chairman and CEO Contact: Robert Kramer (604) 336-8621

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.